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Total Trade in Tonnes
(Including containerised and non-containerised)
Dec 2025

 Arr 2025/Dec Arr 2024/Dec Variance Rolling 12 Months PY Rolling 12 Months Variance
Import 
(Non-T'ship)

Crude Oil 421,730 332,804 88,926 4,471,641 4,164,902 306,739

Refined Oil 429,204 279,689 149,514 4,401,131 4,622,249 -221,118
Cement 190,246 75,383 114,863 2,441,266 1,738,327 702,939
Iron & Steel 59,455 61,728 -2,273 863,712 820,547 43,165
Building Products 77,590 81,210 -3,620 1,029,053 943,851 85,201
Timber 23,411 22,657 753 282,312 277,984 4,328
Fertiliser & Chemicals (Rural) 107,419 78,844 28,575 1,208,712 1,093,033 115,679
Paper & Wood Pulp 17,455 24,216 -6,760 254,735 280,496 -25,761
Retail Group 183,456 183,347 109 2,151,043 2,053,415 97,628
Dredging Sand 0 22 -22 0 26 -26

Other 330,188 260,433 69,755 3,156,896 3,426,913 -270,017

TOTAL 1,840,154 1,400,333 439,821 20,260,501 19,421,743 838,757

Export 
(Non-T'ship)

Coal 499,106 397,885 101,221 5,571,007 4,124,806 1,446,201

Refined Oil 89,005 95,206 -6,201 977,573 1,184,384 -206,811

Agricultural Seeds 279,571 430,886 -151,315 3,167,499 2,357,640 809,859

Cotton 44,212 33,014 11,198 691,073 596,956 94,117

Meat Products 95,409 87,334 8,075 1,083,599 954,866 128,733

Iron & Steel 69,712 58,414 11,298 856,346 761,098 95,248

Paper & Wood Pulp 24,361 24,318 43 257,514 255,225 2,289

Mineral Ores & Sands 167 2,645 -2,478 10,688 17,307 -6,619

Other 229,420 201,246 28,174 3,223,838 2,652,502 571,336

TOTAL 1,330,964 1,330,949 15 15,839,137 12,904,784 2,934,353

 Total Transhipped 102,054 69,929 32,125 780,569 877,860 -97,292
Import 1,885,516 1,436,980 448,536 20,652,711 19,856,168 796,543
Export 1,387,656 1,364,230 23,426 16,227,496 13,348,220 2,879,276
TOTAL TRADE 3,273,172 2,801,210 471,962 36,880,206 33,204,388 3,675,818

Total Motor Vehicle Units 24,395 21,410 2,985 265,792 273,789 -7,997
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Total Trade in Tonnes
Dec 2025
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Container Trade in TEUs
Dec 2025

 Arr 2025/Dec Arr 2024/Dec Variance Rolling 12 Months PY Rolling 12 Months Variance

Import
(Non-T'ship)

Teus Empty 7,083 8,249 -1,166 91,388 82,098 9,290

Full F.A.K. 1,089 1,032 57 19,598 17,836 1,762

Household Items 8,059 8,411 -352 95,263 91,619 3,644

Building Products 6,904 7,060 -156 88,416 79,144 9,272

Electrical Equipment 6,165 5,184 981 68,179 62,104 6,075

Paper & Wood Pulp 2,136 2,588 -452 26,488 30,010 -3,522

Iron & Steel 4,433 4,251 182 52,396 49,620 2,776

Import Other 30,425 30,989 -564 355,744 368,251 -12,508

Total 59,211 59,514 -303 706,084 698,584 7,500

Total 66,294 67,763 -1,469 797,472 780,682 16,790

Export
(Non-T'ship)

Teus Empty 38,448 31,563 6,885 365,468 377,092 -11,624

Full Meat Products 7,422 6,773 649 81,938 73,897 8,041

Cotton 3,491 2,586 905 54,303 47,090 7,213

Paper & Wood Pulp 2,043 2,041 2 21,705 21,951 -246

Timber 1,497 1,390 107 18,287 15,100 3,187

F.A.K. 684 1,308 -624 13,004 14,391 -1,387

Agricultural Seeds 3,296 5,416 -2,120 46,361 63,029 -16,668

Export Other 12,837 11,963 874 176,782 156,087 20,695

Total 31,270 31,477 -207 412,380 391,545 20,835

Total 69,718 63,040 6,678 777,848 768,637 9,211

TOTAL Teus Transhipped 9,667 6,996 2,671 93,587 100,794 -7,207
Empty 45,531 39,812 5,719 456,856 459,190 -2,334
Full 90,481 90,991 -510 1,118,464 1,090,129 28,335
Total 145,679 137,799 7,880 1,668,907 1,650,113 18,794
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Container Trade in TEUs
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